The following Ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of Montgomery, Texas during a regular meeting held on Tuesday, December 11, 2018, in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 101 Old Plantersville Road, Montgomery, Texas:

ORDINANCE NO. 2018-26

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS, AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS, BY REPEALING CHAPTER 14 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ADOPTING A NEW CHAPTER 14; PROVIDING FOR DEFINITIONS; PROVIDING FOR A LOCAL RABIES CONTROL AUTHORITY; PROVIDING FOR PURPOSES, APPLICABILITY AND EFFECT; REGULATING ANIMAL DENSITY, CARE AND PROTECTION; PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS; PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY OF THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE; PROVIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF ANY AND ALL ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND/OR INFORMAL POLICIES TO THE EXTENT THE SAME ARE INCONSISTENT WITH OR IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ORDINANCE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE AFTER PUBLICATION.

/s/Susan Hensley, City Secretary

Publication Dates: January 15, 2019 and January 16, 2019